
Ending 1/25/26

DOW Overnights Stakes NYSS/Hambo Entry Fees Gross

Monday $183,000 $0 $0 $0 $183,000

Tuesday $157,000 $0 $0 $0 $157,000

Wednesday $158,000 $0 $0 $0 $158,000

Thursday $133,000 $26,200 $0 $0 $159,200

Friday $165,000 $0 $0 $0 $165,000

Saturday $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sunday $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Week Totals $796,000 $26,200 $0 $0 $822,200

Prior Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

YTD $796,000 $26,200 $0 $0 $822,200

YTD Purse $796,000 $26,200 $0 $0 $822,200
-                         

Handle Commission YTD

Regular $4,338 $336 $336

Multiple $5,756 $765 $765

Exotic $10,753 $904 $904

Handle Commission YTD

Regular $6,636 $427 $872

Multiple $11,553 $1,420 $2,410

Exotic $17,193 $1,013 $2,007

On-Track & Simul. $56,229 $4,867 $7,294

Starting Fees $0 $0

Total $56,229 $4,867 $7,294

Week YTD

Regions-NYS OTB 33,157 $33,157

Regions Adj.

   Regions Total $33,157 $33,157

Regulatory fee credit $0 $43,446

 Internet wagering $0 $60,583

NYS Credit $0 $0

Out of State Tracks $3,880 $3,880

Simulcast Intra-state $0 $10,709

Additional 1% $646 $646

   On & Off-Track Totals $42,550 $159,716

NYRA $12,132 $62,710

$0 $0

   Available from Racing $54,682 $222,426

VGM Purses $758,268 $3,294,745

   Available from Racing and Gaming $812,950 $3,517,171

SOA Payments $0 ($1,462,323)

$0 $0

Total Purses Available $812,950 $2,054,847 -                                  

Total 10% Stakes 2% Stakes Overnight

($4,447,216) ($4,447,216)

($2,054,847) ($205,485) ($41,097) ($1,808,266)

($6,502,064) ($205,485) ($41,097) ($6,255,482)

$822,200 $0 $26,200 $796,000

$0 $0 $0 $0

$822,200 $0 $26,200 $796,000

($5,679,864) ($205,485) ($14,897) ($5,459,482)

0.00

Over (Under) Payment

NOTE:  Daily Purse calculations include amounts recorded by the Tote system or calculated by YR staff.  Activity that is not settled through the 

system is recorded when received - primarily OTB and Out of State monies.  Purse payments are recorded on race

Purses Available

   Total Available

Add

Week 4 Disbursements

Previous Disbursements

Net Purse to Date

On-Track

Simulcast

Off-Track Retentions

Purse Over (Under) Payment

2025 Underpayment

Minus

Yonkers Raceway 2026 Purse Notice

Week 4

Purses Paid

Available for Purses


